PINTZ & PARTNERS

PATENT | TRADEMARK | LAW

EUROPEAN UNION TRADEMARK

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Trademark.eu

EFFECTIVE FROM 01/10/2023

Filing		Official Fee in EUR	Service Fee in EUR
1.	Filing a trademark application in a. one class b. two classes	850 900	510 560
	c. three classes	1050	610
2.	Surcharge for each additional class	+150	+95
3.	Claiming priority (each)	-	100
		Official Fee	Service Fee
Se	earch	in EUR	in EUR
1.	Trademark identity search in one class	-	250
2.	Trademark identity search in each additional class		+50
3.	Trademark similarity search in one class		400
4.	Trademark similarity search in each additional class	-	+50
Examination		Official Fee in EUR	Service Fee in EUR
1.	Reporting on an office action		No fee
2.	Preparing and filing a response to an office action		Time based
3.	Limitation	-	240
A	cceptance and Grant	Official Fee in EUR	Service Fee in EUR
1.	Reporting on registration and forwarding Certificate	-	No fee
Opposition and Cancellation Actions		Official Fee in EUR	Service Fee in EUR
1.	Filing an opposition	320	Time based
2.	Filing a request for cancellation	630	Time based
3.	Filing an appeal against a decision of the Office	30	Time based
R	ecordals	Official Fee in EUR	Service Fee in EUR
1.	Taking over representation	-	180
2.	Request for recording an assignment		240

Request for recording a change of name/address

PINTZ & PARTNERS

PATENT | TRADEMARK | LAW

Renewals		Official Fee in EUR	Service Fee in EUR
1.	Renew a trademark protection in		
	a. one class	850	245
	b. two classes	900	295
	c. three classes	1050	345
2.	Surcharge for each additional class	+150	+95
3.	Surcharge for renewal after the expiry of the trade mark	+25%	+120

Remarks

These fees are without VAT. The above fees may be subject to VAT according to the applicable law.

Reservation is made for changes in official fees or service fees in difficult and urgent cases. Official fees may vary depending on actual exchange rates.

The above fees do not cover the remittance of the payment. An additional disbursement fee of EUR 45 may apply in order to cover international bank transfer fees.

Our hourly rate of professional attorney's work is EUR 240.

We also accept payments in USD. Fees in USD apply according to the exchange rate on the date our invoice is issued.